
WOG National Schedule 2023-24

Date: Day: Opponent: Location: Time:

November

1. 11/3/2023 Friday Summerfield
Classic
Destiny Prep
4 Greatness

Home 7:30pm

2. 11/4/2023 Saturday Summerfield
Classic

Home 6pm

3. 1/9/2023 Thursday Victory Christian Away 7:30pm

4. 11/10/2023 Friday Carolina Basketball
Academy
(CBA)

Away TBA

5. 11/18/2023 Saturday Legacy Ball
Bull City Prep

Home 6:30pm

6. 11/24/2023 Friday Enloe Classic
High Point Christian
1 of 1 Academy

Enloe High
Raleigh, NC

6pm

7. 11/25/2023 Saturday Enloe Classic
S3 Academy

Enloe High
Raleigh, NC

5pm

8. 11/30/2023 Thursday Good Guys vs
Cancer
The Burlington
School

Kitty Hawk,
NC

7:30pm

December

9. 12/2/2023 Saturday Good Guys vs
Cancer
First Flight
Myers Park HS

Kitty Hawk,
NC

7:30pm

10. 12/6/2023 Wednesday Quality Ed. Winston Salem,
NC

TBA



11. 12/8/2023 Friday Kenwood High Atlanta, GA TBA

12. 12/9/2023 Saturday Winson Salem
Christian

Rocky Mount,
NC

7:30pm

13. 12/12/23 Tuesday NCGBB Home 8pm

14. 12/15/2023 Friday Blackout Series
Iverson Classic
Tennessee Prep

Grovetown, GA 6:30pm

15. 12/16/2023 Saturday Blackout Series
Iverson Classic
SFA Academy

Grovetown, GA 2pm

16. 12/19/2023 Tuesday MT. Zion Home 7:30pm

17. 12/21/2023 Thursday Jumaine Jones
Classic

Orlando, FL TBA

18. 12/22/2023 Friday Jumaine Jones
Classic

Orlando, FL TBA

19. 12/27/2023 Wednesday John Wall
Invitational
Christ School

Broughton High
Raleigh, NC

2pm

20. 12/28/2023 Thursday John Wall
Invitational
Moravian or Enloe

Broughton
High, Raleigh,
NC

TBA

21. 12/29/2023 Friday John Wall
Invitational
OTE Cold Hearts

Broughton High
Raleigh, NC

6:30pm

22. 12/30/2023 Saturday John Wall
Invitational

Broughton High
Raleigh, NC

TBA

January

23. 1/5/2024 Friday Riverdale Baptiste Riverdale, MD 8pm

24. 1/6/2024 Saturday Hoop State Classic
Highland School
(VA)

Richmond, VA 4:30pm

25.

26. 1/12/2024 Friday Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL TBA



27. 1/13/2024 Saturday Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL TBA

28. 1/15/2024 Monday Hoop state Classic
Miller School

Garner High
Garner, NC

3:30pm

29. 1/16/2024 Tuesday NC GBB Home 7:30pm

30. 1/19/2024 Friday Victory Christian Home 7pm

31. 1/22/2024 Saturday Bull City Prep Charlotte, NC 7:30pm

32. 1/26/2024 Friday Mt. Zion Durham, NC 7:30pm

33. 1/27/2024 Saturday Hargrave Showcase Hargrave, VA TBA

34. 1/28/2024 Sunday Hargrave Showcase Hargrave, VA TBA

February

35. 2/2/2024 Friday Destiny Prep Home 8pm

36. 2/8/2024 Thursday Moravian Prep Hickory, NC TBA

37. 2/16/2024 Friday Carolina Basketball
Academy
(CBA)

Home 7:30pm

38. 2/23-25/2024 F-Sun Big Shots Prep
Nationals

Away TBA

March

39. 3/1-3/2024 Friday-Sunday Phenom Prep
Tournament

TBA TBA

40. 3/7-9/2024 Th-Sat Hoop State
State Championship

TBA TBA


